BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
E Series
Mortise and Rim Cylinders
E
SE
R
IE
S:

Specifications Specifications
Cylinder diameter – 1 5⁄32”
How to order example: 1E74-C4-RP3-626
Products covered by on or more of the following patents:
5,590,555   5,794,472
Cylinder diameter – 1 5⁄32”
How to order example: 12E72-S2-RP3-626
Cylinder
Nomenclature
Dimension
 “A”
Door
Thickness
1E-64 1 1⁄8” 1 5⁄8” to 2 1⁄4”
1E-74 1 1⁄4” 1 7⁄8” to 2 1⁄2”
Cylinder
Nomenclature
Dimension
 “A”
Door
Thickness
12E62 1 3⁄16” 1” to 2 3⁄4”
12E72 1 11⁄32” 1 1⁄4” to 3”
1E
12E
1E Series How To Order
1E 7 4 C4 RP3 626 **
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Length Code Cam or
Spindle
Rings Finish
See p. 12 0– dummy
6 – 6-pin
7– 7 pin housing
accepts all Best
cores
See p. 12 (1E74 only)
Blank– Standard
22– 1 3⁄8”
24– 1 1⁄2” up to 6”
C4– Standard cam
C181– Adams Rite MS cam
S2– Standard spindle
RP– Rim cylinder
RP1– Tapered cylinder
RP2– 6 pin mortise
RP3– 7 pin mortise
RP4– 3E mortise
626  690
Satin*
606  612  613  619
Bright*
605  611  625
(See page 4-5) (For special cams see page 8) (For special rings
see page 9)
*Indicates extra cost   ** Must specify keymark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
3E Series Mortise and Rim Cylinders
Standard Rings Standard Cam
RP Standard Ring Package
The RP standard ring package includes a
1E-R3 ( 3⁄16” ) and 1E-R5 ( 3⁄8” ) ring.
1E-R2
1⁄8”
1E-R3
3⁄16”
RP Standard Ring Package
The RP standard ring package includes a
1E-R3 ( 3⁄16”) and 1E-R5 ( 3⁄8” ) ring.
1E-R5
3⁄8”
1E-R3
3⁄16”
RP3 Ring Package
The RP3 ring package for the 1E-62, 1E-72
and 1E-74 cylinders includes a 1E-R2 ( 1⁄8” )
and a 1E-R5 ( 3⁄8” )
1E-R5
3⁄8”
1E-R2
1⁄8”
RP5 Ring Package
The RP5 ring package for the 1E-62, 1E-72
and 1E-74 cylinders includes a 1E-R2 ( 1⁄8” ),
1E-R4 (1/4”) and a 1E-R5 ( 3⁄8” )
1E-R2
1⁄8”

Rabbeted Mount
Front View
Europrofile – How To Order
3C– European Core
Eurocylinders
Special Europrofiles
Mortise locksets from a number of different international manufacturers
can be incorporated into your BEST masterkeyed system by replacing the
cylinder with a BEST Eurocylinder and 3C European interchangeable core.
When ordering, please specify the lock manufacturer’s name and their model
number. Some Euro profile cylinders will accept BEST standard core rather
than the 3C core. Please specify the “E” option when ordering standard cores
for use in Eurocylinders.
BEST order nomenclature and several required critical dimensions are
listed below.
Please specify, as requested when ordering.
Critical Dimensions - Europrofile
“A”– Dimension to center of lockset case. Determined by measuring from set
screw location to outside of door face.
“B”– Door thickness.
“C”– Dimension from center of key rotation to center of handle rotation, if
other than 72mm. Maximum allowed– 114mm. Minimum allowed– 37mm
8EE7E5– Europrofile*
(* Requires use of 3C core)
8EH7H6– for locks manufactured
in Germany
8EE7E5 25mm 45mm 65mm  Keyed Alike 619
Eurocylinder “A” Dimension “B” Dimension “C” Dimension Keying Instructions Finish:
619 - Satin Nickle Plated
626 - Satin Chrome Plated
8 E Series Mortise and Rim Cylinders
Cylinders and Cams
Special cams are available which will operate most mortise locksets, regardless of make or function. With these cams,your
masterkeyed system can be extended through the use of replacement cylinders with cams similar to those being used. A few of the cams
are illustrated. Other designs are available upon request. All cams available are designed for use on BEST mortise cylinders.
WARNING– BEST desires to provide up-to-date and reliable product adaptation uses. However, BEST cannot guarantee the quality of
other manufacturers’ locksets. In addition, other lock manufacturers’ may make changes to their product that affect the operation and
compatibility of our core and cylinder adaptation. When this occurs, those manufacturers’ have no obligation to notify BEST. If you are
using a BEST cylinder in another manufacturers’ lockset and find that it does not operate properly for any reason, please contact your local
BEST sales office immediately.
NOTE: Cams not drawn to scale
C161
(when ordered with cylinder,

bestaccess.com
dormakaba.com
A B E E A5E – How To Order C D
5E 7 A 1 C R708 4B 20 12 R 90 626
Series Lock
Body
Keyway Combinating
Code
Cam
Motion
Ring
Length
Cam
Type
Cam
Length
Mounting
Position
Cam
Direction
Degree of
Rotation
Finish
5E–3/4” 6– 6 pin
7– 7 pin
designate
specific
keyway
(A,E etc.)
see note
page 10.
1– uncomb.
2-A2 system
3-A3 system
4-A4 system
A-direct
B-limited
C-lost
D-throw
member
drive (see A
page 10)
R701- 1/16”
R702- 1/8”
R703- 3/16”
R704- 1/4”
R705- 5/16”
R706- 3/8” etc
(see B page 10)
C1-fixed
straight
2A-fixed offset
in
2B-fixed offset
out
C3-lost motion
4A-lost motion
offset in
4B-lost motion
offset out
D-direct
(see C page 11)
10- 5/8”
12- 3/4”
14- 7/8”
16- 1” etc.,
in 1/16” of
an inch
(see D
page 11)
3– 3 o’clock
6– 6 o’clock
9– 9 o’clock